MOU SIGNED BETWEEN INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BHUBANESWAR ODISHA, AND INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KHARAGPUR ON INUP- 121 PROGRAM

11th July 2023 Bhubaneshwar,

Dr. Dinakar Pasla, Dean, Sponsored Research & Industrial Consultancy (SRIC) and Prof. Dipak K Goswami of IIT Kharagpur signed the MOU for mutual cooperation in academic and research activities to be undertaken under INUP- i2i Program.

The Scope of MOU is to provide:

- i. Conduct a minimum of 2 medium-term research projects at IIT KGP under INUP-i2i Program.
- ii. Avail internship for a minimum of two B.Tech/ M.Tech at IIT KGP under INUP-i2i Program.
- iii. Avail the usage of Nanofabrication Facility at School of Nano Science and Technology (SNST), IIT KGP by Ph.D/ Master's students with a minimum of three (03) users.
 - a) SHORT/MEDIUM TERM projects at SNST, IIT KGP: Under this program, INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BHUBANESWAR PG/PhD students/faculty will visit IIT KGP for period of up to 3 / 24 months to execute short/medium term projects selected by IIT KGP under INUP-i2i program. IIT KGP will support the selected projects as per the norms of INUP-i2i program.
 - (b) **IIT KGP Faculty support to INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BHUBANESWAR:** IIT KGP may permit its faculty to visit INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BHUBANESWAR for short durations to conduct awareness workshops/seminars under INUP-i2i.
 - (c) **Short term training programs:** Development and organization of short-term training/ workshop (Familiarization and hands-on training) by IIT KGP and enabling INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BHUBANESWAR faculty / staff / students to take part in the above events under INUP-i2i at IIT KGP.

Prof. PV Satyam, will be the coordinator of the INUP –i2i program along with Prof Dipak Goswami, Professor IIT Kharagpur and Lt Cdr. Varun Kulshrestha, Legal Officer, IIT BBS also attended the ceremony.